



February 27, 2023

Town of Whitestown
Attn: Danny Powers
6210 Veterans Dr., Rm. 600
Whitestown, IN 46075

Re: Community Crossings Paving Program
2022-2 Funding - Application #12159 - DES #2201582
Bid Certification and Award Recommendation

Dear Mr. Powers:

We have reviewed and certified the bids for the referenced project. Please see the attached documents. The apparent low, responsive, responsible bidder for the project is Calumet Civil Contractors, LLC. Their bid for Application #12159 is \$825,000.00.

Upon legal review, the Town of Whitestown, at their discretion, may award the project accordingly. Once that is complete, documentation including the agreement between the Town of Whitestown and the awarded contractor will need to be sent to INDOT to obtain the funding for the project.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Benjamin Crayner, P.E.

Attachments

Town of Whitestown
Community Crossings Paving Program
2022-2 Funding
Application #12159 - DES #2201582
Bid Tabulation
Bid Opening: 02/23/2023 at 10:00 am

Application #12159			Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc.		Howard Asphalt LLC DBA Howard Companies		Midwest Paving, LLC	
Sub-project A: CR 500 S - S 575 E to S 650 E - Pavement Replacement with Widening, Base Improvements, and Drainage Improvements								
Pay Item Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Construction Engineering	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$78,187.00	\$78,187.00
Clearing Right of Way	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Pavement Removal	SYS	171	\$18.00	\$3,078.00	\$50.00	\$8,550.00	\$15.00	\$2,565.00
Excavation	CYD	282	\$0.01	\$2.82	\$185.00	\$52,170.00	\$20.00	\$5,640.00
Embankment	CYD	926	\$0.01	\$9.26	\$35.00	\$32,410.00	\$20.00	\$18,520.00
Subgrade Treatment, Type IC	SYS	459	\$35.00	\$16,065.00	\$68.00	\$31,212.00	\$50.00	\$22,950.00
Structure Backfill, Type 1	CYD	210	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$125.75	\$26,407.50	\$49.00	\$10,290.00
Milling, Approach	SYS	1,171	\$8.00	\$9,368.00	\$5.30	\$6,206.30	\$3.00	\$3,513.00
Milling, Asphalt Removal	SYS	12,043	\$2.25	\$27,096.75	\$3.00	\$36,129.00	\$3.50	\$42,150.50
Milling, Scarification	SYS	12,043	\$1.20	\$14,451.60	\$0.75	\$9,032.25	\$0.90	\$10,838.70
Corrective Aggregate, FDR	TON	960	\$35.00	\$33,600.00	\$15.00	\$14,400.00	\$36.00	\$34,560.00
Full Depth Reclamation	SYS	12,043	\$7.57	\$91,165.51	\$6.25	\$75,268.75	\$7.00	\$84,301.00
Stabilizing Material, Portland Cement	TON	190	\$250.00	\$47,500.00	\$268.50	\$51,015.00	\$260.00	\$49,400.00
HMA Patching, Type B	TON	281	\$120.00	\$33,720.00	\$160.00	\$44,960.00	\$125.00	\$35,125.00
HMA, 9.5mm, Surface, Type C	TON	1,041	\$85.00	\$88,485.00	\$98.00	\$102,018.00	\$100.00	\$104,100.00
HMA, 19.0mm, Intermediate, Type C	TON	1,735	\$75.00	\$130,125.00	\$84.00	\$145,740.00	\$90.00	\$156,150.00
HMA for Approaches, Type B	TON	102	\$125.00	\$12,750.00	\$132.00	\$13,464.00	\$100.00	\$10,200.00
Asphalt for Tack Coat	TON	6.4	\$500.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$6.40
Joint Adhesive, Surface	LFT	4,100	\$0.40	\$1,640.00	\$0.75	\$3,075.00	\$0.30	\$1,230.00
Joint Adhesive, Intermediate	LFT	4,100	\$0.40	\$1,640.00	\$0.75	\$3,075.00	\$0.30	\$1,230.00
Liquid Asphalt Sealant	LFT	4,100	\$0.20	\$820.00	\$0.30	\$1,230.00	\$0.01	\$41.00
Riprap, Grouted, 18 in.	SYS	70	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
Geotextiles for Riprap, IB	SYS	70	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$38.25	\$2,677.50	\$2.00	\$140.00
Pipe, Type 1, Circular, 15 in.	LFT	60	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$109.00	\$6,540.00	\$240.00	\$14,400.00
Pipe, Type 1, Circular, 30 in.	LFT	60	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$160.00	\$9,600.00	\$325.00	\$19,500.00
Structure Rc Box Section 8 X 4 Ft	LFT	60	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	\$750.00	\$45,000.00	\$900.00	\$54,000.00
Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4 in.	LFT	8,520	\$0.84	\$7,156.80	\$1.00	\$8,520.00	\$0.90	\$7,668.00
Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4 in.	LFT	8,200	\$0.84	\$6,888.00	\$1.00	\$8,200.00	\$0.90	\$7,380.00
Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow	EACH	2	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, Word Only	EACH	2	\$354.00	\$708.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$370.00	\$740.00
Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop Line, White, 24 in.	LFT	50	\$12.39	\$619.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$139,404.76	\$139,404.76	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Sub-project A Total				\$825,000.00		\$906,900.30		\$834,025.60

Application #10964 - DES #2101610 Total Project Amount:		\$825,000.00		\$906,900.30		\$834,025.60
---	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------

Total CCMG Match Amount:		\$412,500.00		\$453,450.15		\$417,012.80
--------------------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------

Total LPA Match Amount:		\$412,500.00		\$453,450.15		\$417,012.80
-------------------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------

*Cells that are highlighted are the corrected amounts as opposed to the 'as read' amounts at the bid opening, and reflect calculation errors that were discovered during the bid review.

CONTRACTOR CONTACT INFORMATION	Calumet Civil Contractors, Inc.	Howard Asphalt LLC DBA Howard Companies	Midwest Paving, LLC
	4898 Fieldhouse Drive Whitestown, IN 46075 317-769-1900 Brad Rader	2916 S. Kentucky Ave Indianapolis, IN 46221 317-849-9666 Josh Dillon	11827 Greenfield Avenue Noblesville, IN 4660 317-776-8925
AFFIDAVIT OF SUBCONTRACTORS EMPLOYED	Yes	Yes	Yes
BID FOR PUBLIC WORK - FORM 96	Yes	Yes	Yes
BID BOND (5% OF TOTAL BID AMOUNT)	Yes	Yes	Yes
EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTING PLAN	Yes	Yes	Yes
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	Yes	Yes	Yes

Certified By: 

Date: 2/27/2023